

105 Queen Street West, Unit 14 Fergus, Ontario N1M 1S6 Tel: (519) 843-3920

Fax: (519) 843-1943 Email: info@tritoneng.on.ca

ORANGEVILLE • FERGUS • GRAVENHURST • HARRISTON

November 16, 2023

Moorefield Excavating LTD. 6297 Wellington Road 109 HARRISTON, Ontario N0G 1Z0

Attention: Mr. Jerry Roubos

RE: MUNICIPALITY OF NORTH PERTH

RECONSTRUCTION OF ELM AVENUE NORTH.

LISTOWEL

CONTRACT NO.: 6726-23

OUR FILE: M6726D

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is the *Certificate of Substantial Performance* for Contract No. 6726-23 (M6726D), Reconstruction of Elm Avenue North, Listowel.

The 10% holdback will be released 61 days from the date the Substantial Performance has been advertised in the Daily Commercial News providing there are no liens or claims within the holdback period of 61 days.

In addition, please provide the following documents:

- 1. The Original Proof of Publication, from the Daily Commercial News bearing the date advertised.
- 2. A Statutory Declaration indicating that all liabilities incurred have been discharged.
- A Certificate of Clearance from the Workplace Safety & Insurance Board.

We trust you will find the attached to be in order.

Yours very truly,

TRITON ENGINEERING SERVICES LIMITED

Jode Doners

Todd Donkersgoed, E.I.T.

Encl.

cc: Lyndon Kowch, Municipality of North Perth
Paul Hinsperger, Municipality of North Perth
Accounts Payable, Municipality of North Perth
Tyson Roubos, Moorefield Excavating Ltd.
Tracy Hill, Moorefield Excavating Ltd.
Jeremy Gibson, Triton Engineering Services Limited
Chris Clark, Triton Engineering Services Limited

## **Construction Act**

## CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE

## OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

County of Perth		
Municipality of North Perth		
This is to certify that the Cont	ract for the following improvemen	t:
Municipality of North Perth		
RECONS	TRUCTION OF ELM AVENUE N	ORTH, LISTOWEL
Contract No. 6726-23 (M6726D)		
to the above premises was so	ubstantially performed on	November 16, 2023
Date Certificate signed:	November 16, 2023	Jock Donnessped
		Todd Donkersgoed, E.I.T.
Name of Owner:	The Municipality of North Perth	
Address of service:	330 Wallace Avenue North, LISTOWEL, Ontario N4W 1L3	
Name of Contractor:	Moorefield Excavating LTD.	
Address of service:	6297 Wellington Road 109, HARRISTON, Ontario N0G 1Z0	
Name of Payment Certifier:	Triton Engineering Services Limited	
Address:	105 Queen Street West, Unit 14, FERGUS, Ontario N1M 1S6	
Office to which claim for lien a	and affidavit must be given to pres Municipality of North Pert	
330 Wallace Avenue North		
LISTOWEL, Ontario N4W 1L3		
Attention: Lyndon Kowch		
	Manager of Operations	